RANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

Saloon/ Estate etc
Type of vehicle/Category A Category
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 3
8 Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. Standard Mode:47 Kw @ 2100 rpm
Economy Modei 42.7 @ 2100 rpm
12. Cubic capacity
13. Makers classification John Deere 5405 4WD V1 GearPro PC
Bharat (Trem) Staqe-IV
t4. 2050 mm
15. Seating capacity 1
16. Colour As Applicable
17. ULW ( unladen weight) 2580 Kgs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
3460 Kgs.
(3) They have also produced the relevant type approval certificate numbers
RAND 0309. Dated: 11.02.2023 and ARAI/CMVR/AT (Trem Stage-
IV)/John Deere-3O29HPY113 F34l2O22-659-C, Dated: O2.O1.2023 issued
by the testing agency CIRT & Pune and ARAI/Pune.
5.
294O cc
Wheel base
3
(Communacation of TyPe APProval
Certificate No. 549 I 2024)
Based
Secretary-II
on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
and based on the type approval certificate numbers RAND 0309'
Dated: 11.(J2.2023 a d ARAI/CMV /AT (Trem Staoe-IV) /John Deere-
3O29HPY113 F34l2O22-659-C. Dated: O2.O1.2O23 issued by the testing
agency cIRT/Pune and ARAI/Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with
the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Number, descriPtion, size
and ply ratino of tyres as
declared bv the
20.
a Front axle It.2-24
(4,6,8,t0
PR
(6,8,10 PR);
PR); Option.2:
Opt.1 :
L2.4-24
9.5-24
(4,6,8,10
b Rear axle 16.9-30, (6,8,10,t2,t4 PR); Opt.1: 16.9-28,
(6,8,L0,12,L4 PR); OPt.2: 15.9-28
6 8 10 l2 14 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle
b 2050 K S
2t.
Overall length 3678 mm
b
Overall width Tyre 9.5-24: 1817 mm
Tyre l!.2-24: 1807 mm
T re: 12.4-24: 1935 mm
d Overall height Tyre- 16. 9-28-2550 / 22OO
Tyre-16.9-30,, 257 0/2220